CY 2019 Operating Subsidy

NV001 City of Reno Housing Authority

A B C D E F G H
No | Project Number CY2019 Total CY2019 Total VYeartodate Expected Dec| Offset |Amountto Amountto  Actual 2019
Eligibility Prorated as of Supplemental | between be De- be Repaid Obligation Dec
Eligibility 11/30/2019 2019 Projects | Obligate by the PHA | Supplemental
97.77%
1NV00100011819D 548,048 $46,977 546,285 $692 $692
2INV00100011019D ‘ $128,677 $125,808 $123,955 $1,853 $1,853
3INV00100010919D $131,670 $128,734 $126,838 $1,896 $1,896
4NV00100010719D ‘ $112,466 $109,958 $108,338 $1,620 $1,620
5NV00100010619D $154,821 $151,368 $149,139 $2,229 $2,229
6INV00100010319D ‘ $224,274 $219,273 $216,043 $3,230 $3,230
7INV00100010219D $197,683 $193,275 $190,428 $2,847 $2,847
8NVv00100010119D $331,476 $324,084 $319,311 S4,773 S4,773
NVool| Total $1,329,115 $1,299,477 $1,280,337 $19,140 $19,140
Definitions:

Column A: Final approved CY 2019 eligibility of each project, from Line E1 of HUD-52723.
Column B: Total eligibility times the proration rate, equals prorated eligibility.
Column C: Total amount funded year to date as December 31, 2019. See the Operating Subsidy Detailed
Funding Calculation for the Month of November for details. This is posted on the 2019
Operating Subsidy web page.
Column D: Dec funding to be provided to the project before reconciliation (Col B - Col C).
When this amount is negative it means that the project is in an overfunded for the year.
Overfunded amount must be recaptured, either through offset, de-obligation, or repayment, as

noted below.

Column E: Amount offset due to overfunding of another of the PHA's projects. Where a PHA has more
than one project, if as of the final funding one or more projects are in an overfunded status,
the amount of the overfunding will be offset against funding due to the PHA's other projects.
Column F: The amount to be de-obligated due to overfunding where the final increment of funding due
to other projects of the PHA are not sufficient to fully offset the overfunding.
Column G: The amount to be repaid to HUD due to overfunding, where the final increment of funding
due to other projects combined with undrawn funds remaining available for de-obligation in
eLOCCS were not sufficient to fully offset the overfunding.
Column H: Actual funding provided to the project after reconciliation. This amount cannot be negative.




CY 2019 Operating Subsidy

NV018 Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority

A B C D E F G H
No | Project Number CY2019 Total CY2019 Total VYeartodate Expected Dec| Offset |Amountto Amountto  Actual 2019
Eligibility Prorated as of Supplemental | between be De- be Repaid Obligation Dec
Eligibility 11/30/2019 2019 Projects | Obligate ' bythe PHA  Supplemental
97.77%
1NV01801301619D $274,058 $267,947 $264,000 $3,947 $3,947
2INV01800241319D $267,558 $261,591 $257,739 $3,852 $3,852
3INV01800241219D $366,468 $358,296 $353,019 $5,277 $5,277
4NV01800240919D $1,886,621 $1,844,549 $1,817,382 $27,167 $27,167
5NV01800240819D $2,122,296 $2,074,969 $2,044,408 $30,561 $30,561
6NV01800240719D $2,796,895 $2,734,524 $2,694,249 $40,275 $40,275
7INV01800240619D $682,996 $667,765 $657,930 $9,835 $9,835
8NV01800240519D $370,965 $362,692 $357,351 S5,341 $5,341
9INV01800240419D $919,132 $898,635 $885,400 $13,235 $13,235
10NV01800240319D | $937,222 $916,322 $902,826 $13,496 $13,496
11NV01800240219D $2,270,081 $2,219,458 $2,186,769 $32,689 $32,689
12|NV01800240119D $1,172,473 $1,146,327 $1,129,443 $16,884 $16,884
13NV01800231019D $289,650 $283,191 $279,020 $4,171 $4,171
NV018 Total $14,356,415 $14,036,266 $13,829,536 $206,730 $206,730




CY 2019 Operating Subsidy
NV018 Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority

A B C D E F G H
No | Project Number CY2019 Total CY2019 Total VYeartodate Expected Dec| Offset |Amountto Amountto  Actual 2019
Eligibility Prorated as of Supplemental | between be De- be Repaid Obligation Dec
Eligibility 11/30/2019 2019 Projects | Obligate by the PHA | Supplemental
97.77%

Definitions:

Column A: Final approved CY 2019 eligibility of each project, from Line E1 of HUD-52723.

Column B: Total eligibility times the proration rate, equals prorated eligibility.

Column C: Total amount funded year to date as December 31, 2019. See the Operating Subsidy Detailed
Funding Calculation for the Month of November for details. This is posted on the 2019
Operating Subsidy web page.

Column D: Dec funding to be provided to the project before reconciliation (Col B - Col C).

When this amount is negative it means that the project is in an overfunded for the year.
Overfunded amount must be recaptured, either through offset, de-obligation, or repayment, as
noted below.

Column E: Amount offset due to overfunding of another of the PHA's projects. Where a PHA has more
than one project, if as of the final funding one or more projects are in an overfunded status,
the amount of the overfunding will be offset against funding due to the PHA's other projects.

Column F: The amount to be de-obligated due to overfunding where the final increment of funding due
to other projects of the PHA are not sufficient to fully offset the overfunding.

Column G: The amount to be repaid to HUD due to overfunding, where the final increment of funding
due to other projects combined with undrawn funds remaining available for de-obligation in

eLOCCS were not sufficient to fully offset the overfunding.

Column H: Actual funding provided to the project after reconciliation. This amount cannot be negative.




